### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yasumasa SOEJIMA	02/18/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PLUS KAKEN INNOVATE LABO CO., LTD.
Street Address:	26-5, Katanawahigashi 1-chome,
Internal Address:	Nakagawamachi, Chikushi-gun
City:	Fukuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	811-1204

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13061249

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)953-7733

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-986-2340

Email: jandh@ipattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: JORDAN AND HAMBURG LLP
Address Line 1: 122 EAST 42ND STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 4000

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10168

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: F10568

NAME OF SUBMITTER: C. Bruce Hamburg

Total Attachments: 1

source=F10568Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025872 FRAME: 0051

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasumasa SOEJIMA	(5)	·,
(1-8) Insert		(2)		(6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			
		(4)			
		each of		f one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valua agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, tran	
(9) (10)	Insert Name of Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	PLUS KAKEN INNOVATE LA	BO CO.,LTD.	<del></del>
(10)	Assignee	(10)	26-5, Katanawahigashi 1-chome	Nakagawamachi, Chikushi-gun, Fukuoka 81	11204 Japan
		entire ri in all ap internati reexami	ght, title and interest for the Unite plications for patent including an onal, confirmation, substitute and nation certificates that may be gra		00, in the invention, and al, continuation, extensions, reissues and
(11)	Insert	(11) E	EVICE FOR FIXIO	NG BIOMASS-BASED SOLA	AR HEAT AND CARBON
	Identification such as Title, Case	DIC	XIDE GAS, AND HO	OUSE EQUIPPED WITH SA	ME FIXING DEVICE
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorne	ey Docket No.		)
	••	for which		uted an application for patent in the United St	
(12)	Insert Date of	(10)			
	Signing of	(12) on			
	Application				
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	r	<del></del> _
	filed applications	filed			
as the As applicati every wa provision a grant o the Unite entire int binding o	ons for the invention, and any passignee may deem necessary.  2) Each undersigned agrees on or continuation or division they possible in obtaining evidences.  3) Each undersigned agrees as of the International Convention of Each undersigned agrees.  51 a valid United States patent to be a convention of Each undersigned authority of Each undersigned authority. Each undersigned, and that it is not him and his heirs, successors of Each undersigned hereby ation that may be necessary or cont.	to execute thereof, or a e and goin to execute on for Proto to perform the Assign zes and resolication(s), assigns a grants the lesirable in	all papers necessary in connection any patent or reissue application be go forward with such interference, all papers and documents and per ection of Industrial Property or si all affirmative acts which may be nee.  The commissioner of the U to the said Assignee, as Assignee executed, and will not execute, and legal representatives.  For the comply with the rules of	necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by respectively.  S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any a of the entire interest, and covenants that he has agreements in conflict herewith, and agrees to URG LLP the power to insert on this assignment the United States Patent and Trademark Office.	applications and patents  concerning any ate with the Assignee in ection with claims or eissue or reexamination and all Letters Patents of as full right to convey the that this assignment is ent any further
			ndersigned on the date(s) oppos		a a A
Date	February 18,	201	1 Inventor Signature	Yasumasa SOEJI	MA (SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
then it sh	This assignment should prefer rould be signed before at least to			within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside	the U.S.A. If neither,
Date			Witness _		
Date			Witness _		

PATENT REEL: 025872 FRAME: 0052

**RECORDED: 02/28/2011**